1274
20
24
 ©
 T
E
N
A
Q
U
IP
 L
im
ite
d
1-800-661-2400           www.tenaquip.com
EMERGENCY LIGHTING
Sealed Lead
Acid Batteries
Model Mfg.   Price
No.  No. Description /Each
XA604 BA-6-5.0BB 6 V, 5 Ampere-Hour
XA605 BA-6-12.0BB 6 V, 12 Ampere-Hour
XA606 BA-12-32.0BB 12 V, 32 Ampere-Hour
XB921 BA-6-7.2BB 6 V, 7.2 Ampere-Hour
XB922 BA-12-7.2BB 12 V, 7.2 Ampere-Hour
Nova Emergency Lighting Units
• 120/277/347 VAC input
• Push button test switch
• Dual diagnostic LEDs indicate AC-ON and CHARGE
• Solid state transfer charger
• Brownout and low voltage protection
• Two top mounted high impact thermoplastic
PAR18 9 W tungsten heads
• 20-gauge steel construction with
baked powder coat white paint finish
• Pre-stamped universal
mounting and keyhole slots
• Output 6 VDC or  12 VDC at
rated wattage for 30 minutes
• Batteries included
Model Mfg. Replacement Voltage     Watts Output  Price
No. No. Batteries Output 1/2 hr. 1 hr. 1 1/2 hr. 2 hr. /Each
XA190 NV-636/2SR XA604 6 36 18 12 9
XA438 NV-650/2SR XB921 6 50 25 17 12
XA439 NV-680/2SR XA605 6 80 40 26 20
XA440* NV1272/2SR XA604 12 72 36 24 18
XA441* NV12120/2SR XA605 12 120 80 65 25
XA442* NV12150/2SR XA605 12 150 80 65 40
XA443* NV12180/2SR XB922 12 180 100 60 45
XA444** NV12250/2SR XB922 12 250 125 83 62
XA445 NV12360/2SR XA606 12 360 180 120 90
* Two batteries required
** Three batteries required
XA439
XA440